

CITY OF LEAVENWORTH **Bid Results**

Project No. 2015-830 14th and Pawnee Drainage

Bid Opening Date: 3/20/2019

Bid Opening Date: 3/20/2019
Bid Opening Time: 3:00pm
All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission
BASE BID

_	DAJE DID			Engineer's Estimate Cohorst Enterprises Lexeco						<u>-</u>					
						Cohorst Enterprises		Lexeco		Hoy Excavating, LLC		Linaweaver Construction		Klaver Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$9,449.71	\$9,449.71	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
2	Contractor Furnished Staking	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,745.00	\$4,745.00	\$9,943.45	\$9,943.45	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,727.62	\$10,727.62	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
4	Removal of Existing Structures	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,550.00	\$9,550.00	\$72,781.71	\$72,781.71	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$0.00
5	Embankment	CY	2,150	\$15.00	\$32,250.00	\$25.00	\$53,750.00	\$18.00	\$38,700.00	\$19.92	\$42,828.00	\$22.00	\$47,300.00		\$0.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	CY	550	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$25.00	\$13,750.00	\$24.00	\$13,200.00	\$10.02	\$5,511.00	\$16.00	\$8,800.00		\$0.00
7	Asphaltic Concrete, Surface (2")	SY	750	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.55	\$7,912.50	\$12.60	\$9,450.00	\$14.00	\$10,500.00		\$0.00
8	Asphaltic Concrete, Base (6")	SY	750	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$31.00	\$23,250.00	\$31.55	\$23,662.50	\$37.60	\$28,200.00	\$34.00	\$25,500.00		\$0.00
9	Aggregate Base (AB-3) (6")	SY	925	\$15.00	\$13,875.00	\$9.00	\$8,325.00	\$12.65	\$11,701.25	\$12.77	\$11,812.25	\$8.00	\$7,400.00		\$0.00
10	Geogrid Reinforcement for Base	SY	925	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$3.00	\$2,775.00	\$5.70	\$5,272.50	\$1.83	\$1,692.75	\$5.00	\$4,625.00		\$0.00
11	Curb and Gutter, CG-1	LF	304	\$30.00	\$9,120.00	\$27.00	\$8,208.00	\$30.75	\$9,348.00	\$23.26	\$7,071.04	\$22.00	\$6,688.00		\$0.00
12	Setback Curb Inlet, Type 2 (5'x4')	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,336.00	\$12,672.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$6,172.31	\$12,344.62	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00
13	Setback Curb Inlet, Type 2 (6'x4')	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,054.00	\$7,054.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,485.01	\$6,485.01	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
14	Setback Curb Inlet, Type 2 (6'x6')	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,534.00	\$8,534.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,806.14	\$7,806.14	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00
15	Storm Sewer Pipe (15" RCP)	LF	75	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$115.00	\$8,625.00	\$88.35	\$6,626.25	\$175.00	\$13,125.00		\$0.00
16	Storm Sewer Pipe (36" RCP)	LF	153	\$90.00	\$13,770.00	\$110.00	\$16,830.00	\$173.00	\$26,469.00	\$121.95	\$18,658.35	\$195.00	\$29,835.00		\$0.00
17	Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section (36")	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$2,065.60	\$2,065.60	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
18	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8" DIP)	LF	225	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$150.00	\$33,750.00	\$112.00	\$25,200.00	\$96.28	\$21,663.00	\$170.00	\$38,250.00		\$0.00
19	12'x8' RCB w/Wingwalls	LF	133	\$1,800.00	\$239,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$169,575.00	\$1,760.00	\$234,080.00	\$1,474.36	\$196,089.88	\$1,800.00	\$239,400.00		\$0.00
20	Restrictor Plate	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,002.36	\$15,002.36	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00
21	Handrail	LF	100	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$143.00	\$14,300.00	\$140.81	\$14,081.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00		\$0.00
22	Riprap (12")	SY	246	\$80.00	\$19,680.00	\$150.00	\$36,900.00	\$70.00	\$17,220.00	\$112.27	\$27,618.42	\$90.00	\$22,140.00		\$0.00
23	Riprap (24")	SY	145	\$120.00	\$17,400.00	\$160.00	\$23,200.00	\$107.00	\$15,515.00	\$107.27	\$15,554.15	\$100.00	\$14,500.00		\$0.00
24	Granular Filter	SY	391	\$15.00	\$5,865.00	\$20.00	\$7,820.00	\$22.00	\$8,602.00	\$17.94	\$7,014.54	\$25.00	\$9,775.00		\$0.00
25	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,475.05	\$1,475.05	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
26	Turf Reinforcement Mat	SY	3,750	\$7.50	\$28,125.00	\$6.50	\$24,375.00	\$3.90	\$14,625.00	\$4.69	\$17,587.50	\$6.00	\$22,500.00		\$0.00
27	Hydroseed	SY	1,200	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.10	\$1,320.00	\$0.67	\$804.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00
28	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,031.60	\$9,031.60	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
\vdash	<u>JI </u>	OTAL B	ASE BID =		\$522,310.00		\$552,393.00		\$583,927.75		\$589,375.00		\$645,738.00		\$0.00

NO BID SUBMITTED Math Error: \$14,080.00